
DRAWBAR WITH ADAPTER 162VB-2 OPTIMA
ETI- No.  811641 (Specify the order with the ETI No.) Spare Parts

Item Description Part No. Item Description Part No.

1 ADAPTER WITH LABEL 25 WASHER DIN125-ST-A8.4-ZN 8DISP 705395

400MM LONG 1652772 26 SPLINT PIN DIN 94-2X16-ZN8DISP 705488

600MM LONG 1652773 27 BEARING BOLT M20X1.5X248 1650832

700MM LONG 1652774 28 DISTANCE BUSH 694058

2 HEX BOLT DIN 931-M10X105-8.8-ZN8DISP 706651 29 TRANSFER ROD 161/251VB-2

3 DRAWBAR PROFILE STRAIGHT,CRANKED * * FOR ADAPTER 400MM LANG 1651528

4 SUPPORT FRAME 80X140 1210617 FOR ADAPTER 600MM LANG 1651527

5 HEX NUT DIN 934-M10-8-ZN 8DISP 705378 FOR ADAPTER 700MM LANG 1650374

6 DRAW TUBE * * 30 WASHER DIN125ST-A10.5-ZN 8DISP 705396

7 HEX NUT DIN 6334-M10-ZN8DISP 706154 31 HAND BRAKE LEVER INCL. BRAKE AWAY CABLE

8 SL-FUSE Ø10-ZN 8DISP 706336 FOR ADAPTER 400MM LANG 694797

9 PUSH BAR 694115 FOR ADAPTER 600MM LANG 694796

10 HEX NUT DIN 985-M10-10-ZN8DISP 705519 FOR ADAPTER 700MM LANG 694282

11 BELL CRANK COMPLETE 32 BRAKE AWAY CABLE FOR HAND BRAKE LEVER

DRAWBAR PROFILE CRANKED FOR ADAPTER 400MM LANG 209510

WHEEL BRAKE 1637/2051   iH = 90/27 695300 FOR ADAPTER 600MM LANG 209534

WHEEL BRAKE 2361   iH = 90/30 694289 FOR ADAPTER 700MM LANG 375162

DRAWBAR PROFILE STRAIGHT 33 BEARING BOLT M20X1.5X258 1650831

WHEEL BRAKE 1637/2051   iH = 90/27 695301 34 PRESSURE SPRING 1302290

WHEEL BRAKE 2361   iH = 90/30 695302 35 PLASTIC BUSH 1302289

12 BOLT 370790 36 DISTANCE BUSH 1650810

13 SPRING WASHER 692282 37 WASHER DIN125-A13-ZN 705397

14 HEX NUT DIN 985-M8-8-ZN 8DISP 705383 38 HEX NUT DIN 985-M12-10-ZN-8DI 705526

15 BUSH Ø12X1.8X70 1650829 39 WASHER DIN 988-22X30X2-ZN 8DISP 706291

16 ROD PARALLEL 40 CLAMP HANDLE M20X1.5-A3C 2024040002

FOR ADAPTER 400MM LANG 1656536 41 SPLIT PIN WITH CHAIN 604103

FOR ADAPTER 600MM LANG 1656538 42 BUSH 372770

FOR ADAPTER 700MM LANG 1656540 43 SNAP RING DIN 7993-A14 702300

17 BUSH 15X2X79-ZN12A 1656534 44 HEX BOLT DIN 933-M10X20-8.8-ZN 705461

18 HEX BOLT DIN 931-M8X90-8.8-ZN8DISP 706120 45 BELL CRANK (INCL. GREASE NIPPLE CONUS) 694285

19 BILND RIVETS A6.4X12 702704 46 SPRING CYLINDER 694784

20 WASHER SAFETY SW 27 375102 47 BELL CRANK (INCL. GREASE NIPPLE CONUS) 694057

21 PROTECTION CAP 368469

22 GREASE NIPPLE CONUS DIN 71412-AS 8X1 700203

23 BOLT DIN 1434-11X25X22-ZN8DISP 706652

24 GAS SPRING 

 FOR ADAPTER 600 / 700MM 1205984

FOR ADAPTER 400MM 1206730

ETI-No. changed Reason of the change Revisons-No.

811641_en A

Change No.

FREIGABE

provided

10.02.14ÖJ

** ** FOR SAFETY REASONS: SELF-LOCKING NUT AND SCREW WITH CHEMICAL SELF-LOCKING MUST BE USED ONCE. 

* * INDICATE LENGTH AND TYPE AT THE TIME OF ORDER !

** ** ** **

Hersteller / Manufacturer / Fabricant: AL-KO Fahrzeugtechnik - 89359 Kötz - Germany  Seite / Page  1 -1


